RESOLUTION 95-70

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has been awarded a federal pass-through grant from the State of Florida, representing a 75% of expenditures for grant program. Revenue and expenditures relate to grant 95-CJ-2P-04-55-01-140, Nassau County DARE year 3.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of March, 1995, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

15000-33125

DARE Grant YR3 1995

\$ 30,706

APROPRIATION

15036-59601

Budget Transfer-Sheriff \$ 30,706

ADOPTED this 13th day of March, 1995.

ATTEST: